

AMENDMENT No.1 TO CONTRACT NO. PESM3658 WITH Viatron Systems Inc.

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 25th day of June, 2019 by and between Viatron Systems Inc. and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Document Imaging, Conversion and Indexing Services executed on July 1, 2018

WHEREAS, as the County has encountered various projects throughout the year and will exceed the original Agreement amount; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to increase the maximum contract amount to \$80,000 and extend the term through September 30, 2019 to allow for completion of the current projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of June 1, 2019 .
2. The contract termination date shall be September 30, 2019.
3. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at §2 is increased by \$55,000 to a new maximum contract amount not to exceed \$80,000.
4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By: _____
Steve Monaghan
Director/Purchasing Agent

CONTRACTOR:

By: _____
Albert Fader
Vice President